PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|----------------------|----------|---|----------------|----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEY | ANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY E | DATA | | | | |
| | | Ν | lame | Execution Date | |
| Sergey Naumovsky | | | | 06/20/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ATA | | | | |
| Name: | Key Control H | lolding, | Inc. | | |
| Street Address: | 6700 Hollister | • | | | |
| City: | Houston | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 77040 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 3 | | | | 1 |
| Property Ty | Property Type Number | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 11778 | 030 | | |
| Application Number: | | 13155 | 384 | | Ģ |
| Application Number: | | 12155 | 378 | | 11778030 |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (832)830 | 0-8958 | | | \$120.00 |
| Phone: | 8328308 | | | | \$1. |
| Email: | | | cklar.com | _ | O D |
| US Mail. | e sent to the e-i | mall add | dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via | 7 | e |
| Correspondent Name: | Michael | Locklar | | | |
| Address Line 1: | | | vay, Suite 630 | | |
| Address Line 4: | Houston | i, TEXA | S 77027 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | NUMBER: | | REYNOLDS.001001 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | R: | | Sarah Buta | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Reynolds_assig source=Reynolds_assig | | | | | |

7

INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, Interactive Lot Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor") agrees as follows:

1. Effective May 31, 2012, Assignor assigns to Key Control Holding, Inc. all of its rights in the patents and patents applications listed on Schedule A, the inventions described therein, all improvements, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for past and future infringement.

2. Assignor shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.

3. This Patent Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of Key Control Holding, Inc. and its successors and assigns.

| Interactive Lot Technologies, Inc. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Name: | |
| Sergey Maumovsky Title: President | |
| Date: June 20, 2012 | |
| On 6.20, 2012, Stracy May | nousky acknowledged this Patent Assignment |
| Cache Cebb | a control and a control of the contr |
| Notary Public for the State of (CSA S | |
| My commission expires March 19 2015 | JACKIE ANNE COBB My Commission Expires |
| | March 19, 2015 |

SCHEDULE A <u>Patents</u>

| | Title | Inventors | Patent Number | Issue Date | |
|-----|-------|-----------|---------------|------------|--|
| . 1 | | | | | |

Patent Applications

| Title | Inventors | Application Number | The second secon |
|--|------------------|---------------------------|--|
| User-Portable Deployable RFID | Sergey Naumovsky | 11/778,030 | Filing Date July 14, 2007 |
| Device and System | | | |
| Custom Scanning Device and Automated Car Auction Facility Management | Sergey Naumovsky | 13/155,384 | June 7, 2011 |
| Custom Scanning Device and Automated Car Auction Facility Management | Sergey Naumovsky | 12/155,378 | June 7, 2011 |